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A. Name of Candidate: Ross for Kansas 48 (Randy Ross)

Address: 12915 Connell Dr

City and Zip Code: Overland Park, 66213

Office Soueht: Kansas House of Representatives

County:

District:

. Johnson

48

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from July 26,2024 through October 24, 2024)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)......... $325.00

$6,467.92

$24,862.93

$31,330.85

$21,238.11

$10,092.74

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) .............. $34,100.00

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

10/28/2024
Date

^LAA^ ^
Signature of(/'Qandidate or Treasurer

GEC Form 2024



Schedule A Contributions

Donation Date First Name

07/31/2024 Randy
8/9/2024 Ton-

08/09/2024 Larry and Peggy
08/14/2024 John
08/14/2024 Heidi
08/27/2024 Ken
08/28/2024 Charles
08/30/2024 Richard
08/30/2024 Donna

9/2/2024 Mark & Almee
9/7/2024 Eddie

9/10/2024 John
09/11/2024 Mark and Julie
09/11/2024 Craig and Barbara

09/11/2024 John
09/11/2024 Randy
09/11/2024 Cheryl and Richard
09/13/2024 Mike

9/18/2024 Terrance

09/19/2024 Sunflower Farms -

9/22/2024 John
9/27/2024 Jeffery
9/28/2024 Scott and Janna

9/30/2024 Marisel
09/30/2024 Jim
09/30/2024 Greg
09/30/2024 William
09/30/2024 Ashley
09/30/2024 Doug

10/1/2024 Jason
10/2/2024 Karen and Terry
10/3/2024 Reed

10/04/2024 Ed and Beth Ann
10/04/2024 Chnilas
10/15/2024 Paul

Last Name

Ross

Bergida

McMillin
Langford

Langford

Selzer

Lane

Ross

Ross

Beemer

Rossi

Joerger

Magennls
Ramsey
Stanley

Ross
J Herbst

Fischbach

Brown
A.LLC

Kuckelman

Kocen
Maher

Walston
Mansfield

Hubler

Fredrickson

Rios

White
Ross

Frederick
Plate

Roitz
Crutchfield

Danaher

10/15/2024 The Kansas Truth PAC
10/16/2024 Jim and Leyla
10/16/2024 Joe
10/16/2024 Larry
10/16/2024 David
10/16/2024 Peggy
10/17/2024 Daniel
10/18/2024 Larry and Peggy

McMullen
Walrod

McMillin
Whitaker

McMlltin
Crowley
McMillln

10/21/2024 Kansas Agri Business Council

Address Line

12915 Connell Or
City
Overland Park

1260 East Sheridan Bridge Lane Olathe

13124 La rsen Street

12413 Catalina St

12413 Catalina St

12504 Buena Vista St

13909 Mastln St
3773 Mossrldge Way

3773 Mossridge Way

12720 Connell Drive

339 W Virginia Ave
12724 Grant

12390 North Woodbine Court
11025 W 122nd Terr

10111W 121st St
12915 Connell Dr

12911 Connell Dr

12233 Gillette St
13169 Knox St

16013 King St
17610 W67THTER
13809 Goodman Street

14621 Nieman Road

19625 West 98th Terrace

8517 Allman Rd

22630 W 87th Terr

14051 Mastin St

1703 Hopkins
17049 Bluejacket St
752 Candlewood Drive

14617 Grandvlew Street
9508W132NDPL
11200 W 120th St
9608 W 123rd St
833 SW Lemans Lane

130000 SW Santa Fe Lake Rd
15525 Kessler St

12717 Benson St
13124 Larsen Street

14824 Hayes St
13124 Larsen Street

11 Whitegate Road

13124 Larsen Street

816 SW Tyler St, Suite 100

Overland Park

Leawood

Leawood

Leawood

Overland Park

El Dorado Hills

El Dorado Hills

Overland Park

Phoenix

Overland Park

Platte City

Overland Park
Overland Park

Overland Park

Overland Park

Overland Park

Overland Park

Overland Park

Shawnee
Overland Park

Overland Park

Lenexa
Lenexa

Lenexa

Overland Park

Redwood City

Overland Park

El Dorado Hills

Overland Park

Overland Park

Overland Park

Overland Park

Lee's Summit

Augusta
Overland Park

Overland Park
Overland Park

Overtand Park

Overland Park

Succasunna

Overland Park

Topeka

State

KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
CA
CA
KS
AZ
KS
MO
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
CA
KS
CA
KS
KS
KS
KS
MO
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
NJ
KS
KS

Zip Occupation

66213 Candidate
66062 Small Business Owner

66213 Retired
66209 Retired

66209 Retired

66209 Business Executive

66221 Consultant

95762 Retired

95762 Retired

Source

Loan

efunds

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check
66213 Consultant/Homemaker efunds

85003
66213 Director

64079 Retired
66214 Retired

66213
66213 Candidate
66213 Retired

66213
66213
66062
66217
66223
66221 Business Owner
66220
66219
66227
66221
94062
66221 Retired
95762 Computer Engineering

66221 CPA/Education
66213
66213
66213
64082 Attorney

67010
66221 Inv Banker/Attorney

66213 Retired
66213 Retired
66221
66213 Retired
07876
66213 Retired
66612

efunds

efunds
Check

Check
Check

Loan
Check

Check

efunds

Check
efunds

efunds

efunds
efunds
Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

efunds

efunds

efunds

Check

Check
Check

Check
Check

Check
Check

Check

Check

efunds
Check

Check

Total Amount

$3,000.00

$400,00
$200.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00
$260.73
$100.00

$156.56

$200.00
$200.00

$100.00

$10,000.00
$500.00

$100.00

$104.48

$500.00

$104,48

$52.40

$1,000,00
$104.48

$100,00

$100.00

$100,00
$100.00
$200.00
$500.00
$250,00

$52.40

$100.00

$100.00
$250.00
$500.00

$1,000.00
$250.00

$100.00
$100.00

$100.00
$52.40

$180.00
$250.00

$24,217.93



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Ross for Kansas 48 (Randy Ross)
(Name of Candidate)

Date
Name and Address

of Contributor

See attached

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check Loan E funds
Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$24,217.93

$24,217.93

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)

$24,217.93

$645.00

$24,862.93

Page _ of



Schedule C Expenditures

Date Name Address

07/29/2024 Alpha Electoral Strategies Springfield, MO
09/19/2024 Alpha Electoral Strategies Springfield, MO
07/31/2024 Fusion Bank Overland Park, KS

08/30/2024 Fusion Bank Overland Park, KS

09/30/2024 Fusion Bank Overland Park, KS
10/24/2024 Anedot New Orleans, LA

Purpose Amount

Mail Design, Print and Postage $3,793.57

Brochure Printing/Email Services/Mail Design, Print and Postage/Consulting Fee $17,289,41

Bank Fees $8.00

Bank Fees $8.00

Bank Fees $8,00

AnedotFees jl31'13_
$21,238,11



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Ross for Kansas 48 (Randy Ross)
( Name of Candidate)

Date Name and Address

See attached

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement Amount

$21,238.11

Subtotal This Page $21,238.11

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)

$21,238.11

$21,238.11

Page-____of_



SCHEDULE B
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Ross for Kansas 48 (Randy Ross)
(Name of Candidate)

Date

10/12/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Larry and Peggy McMillin
13124LarsenSt
OverlandPark,KS66213

List Occupation

for Those Giving an
In-Kind of More Than

$150

Retired

Description of In-Kind
Contribution

Fundraiser event expenses

Subtotal This Page

Value of
In-Kind

Contribution

$325.00

$325.00

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions $325.00

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary) $325.00

Page _____ of_



SCHEDULE D
OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Ross for Kansas 48 (Randy Ross)
(Name of Candidate)

Date

1/3/23

11/27/23

5/23/24

7/15/24

7/31/24

9/11/24

Name and Address

Randy Ross
12915ConnellDr
OverlandPark,KS66213

Randy Ross
12915ConnellDr
OverlandPark,KS66213

Randy Ross
12915ConnellDr
OverlandPark,KS66213

Randy Ross
12915ConnellDr
OverlandPark,KS66213

Randy Ross
12915ConnellDr
OveriandPark,KS66213

Randy Ross
12915ConnellDr
OverlandPark,KS66213

Nature of Account or Loan Payable
or Loan Receivable

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Subtotal This Page

Balance at

Close of
Period

$100.00

$1,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$3,000.00

$10,000.00

$34,100.00

Complete if last page of Schedule D

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS (to line 7 of Summary)

Page _____ of_


