KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

	October 28, 2024 FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS	CT 2 8 2024 Ital Ethics Commission
А.	Name of Candidate: Ross for Kansas 48 (Randy Ross) Address: 12915 Connell Dr City and Zip Code: Overland Park, 66213 County:	Johnson
B.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Re	eport
C.	Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 2024) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	\$6,467.92 \$24,862.93 \$31,330.85 \$21,238.11 \$10,092.74
	 "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has be and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misder 10/28/2024 Ferry Field Signature of Gandidate or Treasurer 	that the intentional

GEC Form 2024

RECEIVED OCT **2** 8 2024

Schedule A Contributions

Donation Date	First Name	Last Name	Address Line	City	State	Zip	Occupation	Source	Total Amount
07/31/2024	Randy	Ross	12915 Connell Dr	Overland Park	KS	66213	Candidate	Loan	\$3,000.00
8/9/2024	•	Bergida	1260 East Sheridan Bridge Lane	Olathe	KS	66062	Small Business Owner	efunds	\$400.00
08/09/2024	Larry and Peggy	McMillin	13124 Larsen Street	Overland Park	KS	66213	Retired	Check	\$200.00
08/14/2024	John	Langford	12413 Catalina St	Leawood	KS	66209	Retired	Check	\$500.00
08/14/2024		Langford	12413 Catalina St	Leawood	KS	66209	Retired	Check	\$500.00
08/27/2024		Selzer	12504 Buena Vista St	Leawood	KS	66209	Business Executive	Check	\$500.00
08/28/2024	Charles	Lane	13909 Mastin St	Overland Park	KS	66221	Consultant	Check	\$250.00
08/30/2024	Richard	Ross	3773 Mossridge Way	El Dorado Hills	CA	95762	Retired	Check	\$500.00
08/30/2024		Ross	3773 Mossridge Way	El Dorado Hills	CA	95762	Retired	Check	\$500.00
9/2/2024	Mark & Almee	Beemer	12720 Connell Drive	Overland Park	KS	66213	Consultant/Homemaker	efunds	\$260.73
9/7/2024		Rossi	339 W Virginia Ave	Phoenix	AZ	85003		efunds	\$100.00
9/10/2024		Joerger	12724 Grant	Overland Park	KS	66213	Director	efunds	\$156.56
• •	Mark and Julie	Magennis	12390 North Woodbine Court	Platte City	мо	64079	Retired	Check	\$200.00
	Craig and Barbara	•	11025 W 122nd Terr	Overland Park	KS	66214	Retired	Check	\$200.00
09/11/2024		Stanley	10111 W 121st St	Overland Park	KS	66213		Check	\$100.00
09/11/2024	Randy	Ross	12915 Connell Dr	Overland Park	KS	66213	Candidate	Loan	\$10,000.00
09/11/2024	Cheryl and Richard	Herbst	12911 Connell Dr	Overland Park	KS	66213	Retired	Check	\$500.00
09/13/2024		Fischbach	12233 Gillette St	Overland Park	KS	66213		Check	\$100.00
9/18/2024	Terrance	Brown	13169 Knox St	Overland Park	KS	66213		efunds	\$104.48
09/19/2024	Sunflower Farms -	A, LLC	16013 King St	Overland Park	KS	66062		Check	\$500.00
9/22/2024	John	Kuckelman	17610 W 67TH TER	Shawnee	KS	66217		efunds	\$104.48
9/27/2024	Jeffery	Kocen	13809 Goodman Street	Overland Park	KS	66223		efunds	\$52.40
9/28/2024	Scott and Janna	Maher	14621 Nieman Road	Overland Park	KS		Business Owner	efunds	\$1,000.00
9/30/2024	Marisel	Walston	19625 West 98th Terrace	Lenexa	KS	66220		efunds	\$104.48
09/30/2024	Jim	Mansfield	8517 Allman Rd	Lenexa	KS	66219		Check	\$100.00
09/30/2024	Greg	Hubler	22630 W 87th Terr	Lenexa	KS	66227		Check	\$100.00
09/30/2024	William	Fredrickson	14051 Mastin St	Overland Park	KS	66221		Check	\$100.00
09/30/2024	Ashley	Rios	1703 Hopkins	Redwood City	CA	94062		Check	\$100.00
09/30/2024	Doug	White	17049 Bluejacket St	Overland Park	KS		Retired	Check	\$200.00
10/1/2024	Jason	Ross	752 Candlewood Drive	El Dorado Hills	CA		Computer Engineering	efunds	\$500.00
10/2/2024	Karen and Terry	Frederick	14617 Grandview Street	Overland Park	KS		CPA/Education	efunds	\$250.00
10/3/2024	1 Reed	Plate	9508 W 132ND PL	Overland Park	KS	66213		efunds	\$52.40
10/04/2024	1 Ed and Beth Ann	Roitz	11200 W 120th St	Overland Park	KS	66213		Check	\$100.00
10/04/2024	1 Charles	Crutchfield	9608 W 123rd St	Overland Park	KS	66213		Check	\$100.00
10/15/2024	1 Paul	Danaher	833 SW Lemans Lane	Lee's Summit	MO		Attorney	Check	\$250.00
	4 The Kansas Truth F	PAC	130000 SW Santa Fe Lake Rd	Augusta	KS	67010		Check	\$500.00
10/16/2024	1 Jim and Leyla	McMullen	15525 Kessler St	Overland Park	KS		Inv Banker/Attorney	Check	\$1,000.00
10/16/2024	4 Joe	Walrod	12717 Benson St	Overland Park	KS		Retired	Check	\$250.00
10/16/2024	4 Larry	McMillin	13124 Larsen Street	Overland Park	KS		8 Retired	Check	\$100.00
10/16/2024	1 David	Whitaker	14824 Hayes St	Overland Park	KS	66223		Check	\$100.00
10/16/2024	4 Peggy	McMillin	13124 Larsen Street	Overland Park	KS		8 Retired	Check	\$100.00
10/17/2024		Crowley	11 Whitegate Road	Succasunna	NJ	07876		efunds Chaol	\$52.40
	4 Larry and Peggy	McMillin	13124 Larsen Street	Overland Park	KS		3 Retired	Check	\$180.00
10/21/2024	4 Kansas Agri Busine	ss Council	816 SW Tyler St, Suite 100	Topeka	KS	66612	2	Check	\$250.00 \$24,217.93
									\$24,217.95

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Ross for Kansas 48 (Randy Ross)

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	
	See attached						\$24,217.93
	Subtotal This Page	·					\$24,217.93

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$24,217.93
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$645.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$24,862.93

Date Name	Address	Purpose	Amount
07/29/2024 Alpha Electoral Strategies	Springfield, MO	Mail Design, Print and Postage	\$3,793.57
09/19/2024 Alpha Electoral Strategies		Brochure Printing/Email Services/Mail Design, Print and Postage/Consulting Fee	\$17,289.41
07/31/2024 Fusion Bank	Overland Park, KS	Bank Fees	\$8.00
08/30/2024 Fusion Bank	Overland Park, KS	Bank Fees	\$8.00
09/30/2024 Fusion Bank	Overland Park, KS	Bank Fees	\$8.00
10/24/2024 Anedot	New Orleans, LA	Anedot Fees	\$131.13
			\$21,238,11

.

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Ross for Kansas 48 (Randy Ross)

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
	See attached		\$21,238.11
	Subtotal This Page		\$21,238.11

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$21,238.11
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$21,238.11

SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Ross for Kansas 48 (Randy Ross)

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
10/12/24	Larry and Peggy McMillin 13124 Larsen St Overland Park, KS 66213	Retired	Fundraiser event expenses	\$325.00
Subtotal This Page				

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	\$325.00
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$325.00

SCHEDULE D OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Ross for Kansas 48 (Randy Ross)

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
1/3/23	Randy Ross 12915 Connell Dr Overland Park, KS 66213	Loan	\$100.00
11/27/23	Randy Ross 12915 Connell Dr Overland Park, KS 66213	Loan	\$1,000.00
5/23/24	Randy Ross 12915 Connell Dr Overland Park, KS 66213	Loan	\$10,000.00
7/15/24	Randy Ross 12915 Connell Dr Overland Park, KS 66213	Loan	\$10,000.00
7/31/24	Randy Ross 12915 Connell Dr Overland Park, KS 66213	Loan	\$3,000.00
9/11/24	Randy Ross 12915 Connell Dr Overland Park, KS 66213	Loan	\$10,000.00
-			
	Subtotal This Page		\$34,100.00

Complete if last page of Schedule D

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS (to line 7 of Summary)